04/12/2018 504865309

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4912049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVIN CARLIN	10/21/2017
KENNETH WAYNE HOWELL	11/14/2017
STEVEN MARGOLIN	10/11/2017
JACOB MUSHLIN	11/06/2017
JOHN ROBERT PIERCE	11/06/2017
TERRENCE WILLIAM SEHR	11/13/2017
ROBIN SHAFTO	10/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAMPLAIN COLLEGE INCORPORATED
Street Address:	163 SOUTH WILLARD STREET
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15950357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)878-5682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-879-7411

Email: TOMCATOFVT@AOL.COM THOMAS G. FERENCE **Correspondent Name:** 27 MAPLE STREET UNIT E Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT 05452

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHAMP-NON-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. FERENCE
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Ference/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

Total Attachments: 9 source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page1.tif

source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page2.tif

source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page3.tif

source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page4.tif

source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page5.tif source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page6.tif

source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page7.tif

source = CHAMP-NON-01 Assignment Signed Printed #page 8.t if

source=CHAMP-NON-01AssignmentSignedPrinted#page9.tif

JOINT ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we believe that we are the inventors of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent (hereinafter "the invention or inventions") identified herein as

BODY MOTION DRIVEN INTERFACE SYSTEM

and	forther iden	tified by Atto	rney Docket Numl	er CHAMP-PI	₹Ο-01,	
	for which th America on		d have executed an and transmitte		patent in the Ur	nited States of
Ø	United State	es provisional	application Serial	No. <u>62/554,73</u>	L, filed on Septe	mber 6, 2017; and
	Unites Sta	ites application	on or PCT Interna	tional applicat	ion Serial No.	, filed on
	sideration o	f other good	our obligation(s) t and valuable consi of the undersigned,	ideration, the r		
Fir	st Name	Middle	Last Name	Town	State	Country

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Town	State	Country
Devin		Carlin	Of	New Rochelle	NY	US
Kenneth	Wayne	Howell	Of	Essex Junction	TVT	US
Steven		Margolin	Of	Burlington	VT	US
Jacob		Mushlin	Of	Burlington	VT	US
John	Robert	Pierce	Of	Solon	OH	US
Terrence	William	Sehr	Of	South Burlington	VT	US
Robin		Shafto	Of	Livingston	NJ	US

agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over to,

Champlain College Incorporated 163 South Willard Street Burlington, VT 05401,

a corporation incorporated in the State of **Vermont**, (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee") its successors and assigns, his or her entire respective right, title, and interest in the invention and/or inventions made or conceived by us as described in the application(s) for patent identified herein (the 'application(s)") in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, his or her entire right, title, and interest in the application, and his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as regards all other national jurisdictions and international entities that

.8

have the power to grant patents, wherever situated, including without limitation all applications for patent which claim priority to and/or the benefit of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent identified herein, including any provisional application, utility application, design application, and/or plant application, as well as any continuation application, divisional application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination application, patent interference proceeding, foreign national application and/or any application filed or to be filed under a patent treaty such as the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in any jurisdiction.

In addition to the above assignment, the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing applications, divisional applications, or continuations-in-part thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any legal or administrative proceedings which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such administrative proceedings.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants to any duly empowered legal representative, including specifically all patent practitioners associated with at least the Customer No. 64790, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of any other national or international Patent Office for recordation of this document or a true copy thereof.

In witness whereof, this instrument has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the respective name of the undersigned.

\$495.000333	
1N(x) x (x) W	
- Devin Carlin	··· 10/21/19
Secret sim	
~~~~/Willed (M.L.)	. ~ 10/8///7
PARISE CARLIN	
······································	W. 10/4/17
JOHN CANIN	
NOTED STREET AND	35.515.615.285.85.85.85.00 A NOTAR
	*
Contain	Osc
**************************************	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
Sex	Oceany Public

13339-14-3-4-4-4-253

NVENTOR // //	
signature (Ann. 777)	4904/0011 000 11/11/17
Cenneth Wayne Howeli	
Names sed by: <u>XXXX454</u> 2	V///2 000 11/19/17
Names and the <u> </u>	<u>V                                    </u>
Perfence W. S.	Le.
Printed Name of Williams	
winessed by Alikh	1126- Date 11/14/17
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	51gn <b>6</b> 4rc
SARAN Janes	
Printed Name of Wilness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	I SE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR	
	USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY  Date
Kemeth Wayne Howell	
Conneth Wayne Howell	
Cometh Wayne Howell	Date
Cometh Wayne Howell STATE OF OUNTY OF	Dane Sx.
Conneth Wayne Howell  TATE OF  OUNTY OF  Dayne Howell, to me personally teknowledged to me that he/she	Date:
Kenneth Wayne Howell  STATE OF  OUNTY OF  Dusday of  Wayne Howell, to me personally	Onc  Sx.  before me personally came the above-named Kenneth who executed the foregoing assignment, who

1491.00222

DEVENTOR //	\$ : \ \
Supraise 1710/1/10	<u> </u>
Steven Margolin	
	L na 10/11/2017
Vincently: JUVAAA 7. A	(A) Date: /*///////
Terrence W. Selve	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	10 · 11 · 2017
Jenni Co Adrian	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	FESIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Onte:
Steven Margolin	
SYATEOF	
88	
COUNTY OF	
This day of .	before me personally came the above-named Steven
Margolin, to me personally known as the indi-	is food who executed the foregoing assignment, who
action edges to see that he six executed the forth,	same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set

(Notary Public)

1491.00222

Sessi

1491.00222	
INVENTOR Signature: Jose M.—	Date: 6 NOV. 2012
Jacob Mushlin	
Witnessed by:  Signature  DA 110 Ray, (Al. 9)	Date: 17/5/3
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 70 Signature	Date: 11/6117
Ning Aidhibhaya Printed Name of Wilness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	
	Date
Jacob Mushlin	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Mushim, to me personally known as the individual	rfore me personally came the above-named Jacob who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set

Seal

PATENT REEL: 045921 FRAME: 0753

(Notary Public)

1491,00222			
INVENTOR //		11 /Az /a.c.	
Signature /////	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Date: 11/06/2017	
John Robert Pietro			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date	
Printed Name of Witness			
Winesed by:	Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW IS	FORESEONEN	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOT	AKY
$\lambda h H >$		1000/2017	
John Rahert Parke		***	
ATATE OF OH			
Course Cayah	04		
This Q day of N 1   Pierce, to me personally kno	( 2017) what the individual s	scfore me personally came the above-na- tho executed the foregoing assignment.	ned John Robert Who
acknowledged to the that he forth		e of his her own free will for the purpose  (	
	M BETWOSEA		

Signature <u> </u>	Date	(1/12/22/7
Terrence William Sehr		
Witnessed by A A Signature  A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Desc	
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by <u>XXX</u> Signature	Date:	11/13/2017
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	FSIGNING IN PR	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
		ESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS POSEUSE ONLY IS  Terrence William Schr  STATE OF  68		ESENCE OF A NOTARY
Terrence William Sche	Date  Defore one persons dividual who execut	By came the above-named Terrence as the foregoing assignment, who

1491.00222

1491.00222		
NYENTOR		
Signature: <u>                                    </u>	M. Date: 10/25/17	
Cobin Shafto		
Wanessed by: <u>A.</u> I I v v V	Date: 14/2/5/17 Signature	
Man. Volla- romed Name of Witness		
New	2 <u> </u>	Ÿ
Witnessed by: \(\frac{1}{242424564}\).	<u>V. A. M. C. A </u>	<u> </u>
SECTION RELOW IN FO	RUSEONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NO	TARY
	i Date:	•
Robin Shafto		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	**	
	before me personally came the above in as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment executed the same of his her own free will for the purpo	t, who
Soci	(Noters Public)	

RECORDED: 04/12/2018